Last date for receiving queries 

through e-mail: 
     12-12-2025 up to 03-00 PM 

Last date of submission of Bid       20-12-2025 up to 05-00 PM 

Date of opening of the of Bid       22-12-2025 at 05-00 PM 

Cost of the Tender document (non-

refundable) 

INR 10,000/- + INR 1,800/- (GST) = INR 11800/- 
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) via DD / Banker’s 
Cheque in favor of “The Bihar state Cooperative Bank Ltd. (BSCB),” 
payable at Patna, Bihar. Bidder can collect the tender document 
from the BSCB head office by paying the amount as in the medium 
directed above. 

Last date of submission of the